June 21, 2022

IMMEDIATE PRESS RELEASE

Teryx KRX® Demo Tour Heads to Monster Jam Your Chance to Experience the All-New Teryx KRX®4 1000 Side x Side

Foothill Ranch, Calif. – Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A. is excited to bring the Teryx KRX® Demo Tour back to the spectacle of Monster Jam®. The 2022 tour, which is set to kick off in Nashville, Tennessee at Nissan Stadium on June 23-25, will include the all-new Teryx KRX®4 1000 four-passenger sport side x side. FirstEnergy Stadium in Cleveland, Ohio will complete the Teryx KRX Demo Tour stops at Monster Jam June 30-July 2.

These exclusive Kawasaki events will provide riders the opportunity to be among the first to test drive the all-new Kawasaki Teryx KRX4 1000 fourpassenger sport side x side on a Monster Jam course. It will give riders a firsthand experience of how incredibly capable the Teryx KRX4 1000 and Teryx KRX® 1000 are when navigating off-road obstacles including climbs, descents, whoops, and more.



In addition to the riding experience, the Teryx KRX Demo Tour will be serving up great food, Monster Energy beverages, music, giveaways, Good Times[™], and more, with special appearances by Monster Jam® trucks and drivers. Participants must have on the appropriate riding gear – helmet, goggles, gloves, pants and closed-toe shoes to be eligible for a demo ride. The demo experience will be held prior to the official Monster Jam event and an event ticket is not required for demo entry.

Participants must pre-register <u>HERE</u> to secure their demo spot prior to the event. Registration is easy, just select the date and time and come prepared to "Let the good time roll®".

	2022 Teryx KRX® 1000 Monster Jam Demo Tour Schedule		
Date	Event	Venue	Location
6/23 - 6/25	Monster Jam	Nissan Stadium	Nashville, TN
6/30 - 7/2	Monster Jam	FirstEnergy Stadium	Cleveland, OH

To stay up to date on the latest information, upcoming dates, and locations, please visit: <u>https://www.kawasaki.com/Experience/Events</u>. Dates may be subject to change.

ABOUT KAWASAKI

Kawasaki started full-scale production of motorcycles over a half century ago. The first Kawasaki motorcycle engine was designed based on technical know-how garnered from the development and production of aircraft engines, and Kawasaki's entry into the motorcycle industry was driven by the company's constant effort to develop new technologies. Numerous new Kawasaki models introduced over the years have helped shape the market, and in the process have created enduring legends based on their unique engineering, power, design and riding pleasure. In the future, Kawasaki Motors, Ltd. is committed to maintaining and furthering these strengths which will surely give birth to new legends.

Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A. (KMC) markets and distributes Kawasaki motorcycles, ATVs, side x sides, and JET SKI® watercraft through a network of approximately 1,100 independent retailers, with close to an additional 7,700 retailers specializing in general purpose engines. KMC and its affiliates employ nearly 3,100 people in the United States, with approximately 260 of them located at KMC's Foothill Ranch, California headquarters.

Kawasaki's tagline, "Let the good times roll.®", is recognized worldwide. The Kawasaki brand is synonymous with powerful, stylish and category-leading vehicles. Information about Kawasaki's complete line of powersports products and Kawasaki affiliates can be found on the Internet at <u>www.kawasaki.com</u>.